3,83,413/- and IGST Rs. 69,015/-)
along with applicable interest of Rs. 2,77,943/- vide Challan No. 1562 dated
18.11.2024. I appropriate the same against the duty demand and interest thereon in
respect of Bills of Entry as per Annexure-I;

(v) I impose a penalty of Rs. 4,52,126/- (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Two Thousand
One Hundred Twenty Six only) under Section 114A of the Customs Act, 1962. The
15% penalty of Rs. 67,864/- already paid by the importer vide Challan No. 1562
dated 18.11.2024 shall be adjusted against this penalty. The importer is eligible for
the benefit of reduced penalty of 25% under the first proviso to Section 114A if the